
Parks, Recreation and
Cultural Services Department

800 Center St., Rm 127

Racine, Wi 53403

\orr & CU{

-

b

Tom IUolbeck
Director

Mike Willis

Superintendent of
Parks

Jason Mars

Superintendent of
Recreation

ri

Plrr,v. tterv Dor

Re

October 25,2024

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation & Cultural Services

Final payment on contract #2024076, Glen St. Bridge Renovation, A. W. Oakes, Inc.,
contractor.

The work on Conlracl #2024076, Glen St. Bridge Renovation, has been completed and A. W. Oakes,
Inc., is requesting final payment. The final contract amount for all work completed is $78,907.00.

The project was authorized under resolution 0189-24, dated 4122/24, in the amount of $84,917.20.

Change order No. 1 for the deduct of $6,010.20 made the final contract amount $78,907.00.

Funding for the project is available in:

Descriplion Amounl

45050 571t0 Parks Land Improvements $78,907.00

Total $ 78,907.00

ORG OBJECT

I



c
Progress Billing lnvoice

A. W. OAKES & SON, tt{C.

2000 O6k€s Road

Racine, Wl 53406

CITY OF RACINE . OPW

730 WASHINGION AVENUE

RACTNE, W 53403

Appllcation a:

lnvoice #:

Dato:

Thtu Dato:

Customor Rof€.oncg:

Cu3to.rl6rProjrct anag6r:

Paymont To.ms:

ContEct Oate:

Due on Roc6ipt

3t20t202a

1

33897

09/30I24

To 2024076

Contract: 24115- COR - GIen Street Bridge R€novation (2024076)

Contract

Anrount

Contnct

0r/.ntily

00.ntity

Ihls P.riod

Unit

Pric.

Arnount

Thi! Pe.iod

Amount %

To-D.t6 Compl

Qurntity

Con! heln Do!cription ulttJTD

I

2

3

5

6

1

I

s

10

11

't2

13

t5

16

l7

18

1g

20

21

22

21

2a

RenEnng Cdlqde gdewa (

Ex@l6tlo.r ro. Struclurei

Badnti Srructure TyprA

BaseA!0r.gll. D€nr. 1 1/+l.dr

Coo.r.t! I'latoiry Bndgar

Ba. 9€61 Fa.inro.crn€hr HS Srrdures

B, Sir.r Rtinro.cc'lHr HS Coaled

Cd.r€1. S{dac€ R.,3n

RubbodzBl Menb.ane $btsproonng

Cdlc.t Srda/.1a-hcn

Pip. Und.rd.ah l1r.pp.d etnEh

Sin Foi*. M.int$ecc

Llobitiz.ioot Erorirn C.ilrol

S.€dhg lnur. No ,a0

6?5.00

i|.3O0.00

7,9a0 o0

360.@

22,10o.@

5,1m.@

4.640 O0

10,350.00

9{O O0

4,360.00

3000@

gAa.@

11,000.00

1,760.@

I,2@ O0

1.20

1@,00

1,200 oo

7.OO

2@.00

10.00

1,500.00

1.000,@

120 00

25.@

100

2lo.o0

9.00

lao
6a0 @

5EO.@

30 00

2.00

214@

20.00

2a.00

100

110 @

120.@

t20.oo

t.00

t5.00

0.07

200

1.00

100

50 o0

12@

23tX

1.@

16rt.@

8.00

16.00

640.@

5ao 0l

2e 1A

o.@

218 00

22.@

21@

1.@

74.00

0.oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.@

000

1.@

20.00

2s.m

1.00

!64.00

8.00

i6.m

6ao @

580.o0

2A 40

000

2ra.@

220o

21.@

1.00

7A.00

000

000

0oo

000

0.00

2.6

oa
l.@

20 0o

SY

EA

TON

TON

CY

(BS

LBS

SY

SE

CY

EA

SY

EA

SY

EA

SY

62i@

4,3@.00

a,t12.N

320_00

22,11)o_OO

5,120.m

rl.6/t000

9,798.00

0.6

4,360.00

3.3@ 00

964 @

11,0@ 00

1,248 00

000

0.@

0.@

0@

000

200.00

000

1.5@O

840_00

2@ 00

625 @

4 3@.@

6,23200

a20 00

22.a00 d
5.120.@

:r,6/t0.00

9.7E8.00

o.o0

,r,360 00

3.30o@

944 @

11,000.@

r,2alt_00

o(b

0.6

o0o

0m

0@

20o 0o

0.00

1 500,(a

aao.00

200 oo

100.00%

100.00%

88.89%

100.@%

1@.00%

94.67%

100,00%

100.0090

70.91%

0 @96

0.@%

o.@%

o 00%

100.a{)%

8a.00%

166.67%

25.00000

a,300 000@

3A 00000

rlo.00O0O

1 ,rl0o 0@@

e @@o

a 00000

345.00000

450.@@o

20.000@

r50.@oo

a1.@000

11,0@ 00000

16 0600

10.00@0

o 0t0@

1@ 0o@o

80.00000

100.0@00

100.000!0

i0.00000

r.5@.00000

20.oco@

t0 00000

Page 1 ot 2

I3



3 o
Progress Billing lnvoice

a. rY. oAKES & SON, rNC

2000 Oekes Road

Raclne, Wl 53a06

OTY OF RACINE . DPW

730 WASHINGTON AVENUE

RAC|NE, wl 53403

Applicauon #:

hvolce #:

0at€:

Th,u Date:

Cu3tomgr Refgaonce:

Customer Projecl Managor:

Payment TeidB:
Contract 0atg:

1

33897

09,30t21

202ao76

Ouo on Receipt

7120t2021

To

Cootract 24'11$ COR - Glen Skeet Bridge Renovatior (2024076)

Cont ltem oolcrlption

Conk cl

Amount

Co ract

QU3ntity

0u.ntat
Thi! P.rtod

Ouaitity

JTD UA!

Unii

Pdce

Amollnt

Thi. P.nod

Amount %

To.o.tr Compl

25 Remov. .^d RernsralrSr.el Rrthg 1,8m.00 100 1@ EA 1,800.@0@ 1,800.00 1 400.00 1@ 0o%

8rr,917.20

Date

//-2?. /.

78,tor.00 7,,90?,00 a2.92'6

Reviewod Byl Tot l gilled To Date:

Tolal T'I To D.te:
Less Retalnage:

Less Prrvioua AppllcttiorF:

0.00

0.00

0.00

.0078,907

PM S gnature

.-r ffl / LAs t ?/K lotalOue Thls lnvoice: 78.907.00

A W. Oakes PM Name

For que6tion6 pbase conlacl:

AR@awoakes.com

Q64 AA64474

Pag6 2 ot 2

I

From:



TO: Commistion r ot Publir workl
Rrci.c, Wltconth

Lien Waiver (in full)

WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION T,IEN

Upon receipt of paymen, the udersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land

hcrcafter described, for any and all work, rnaterials, plans and specificaliors made or furnishcd or to be

made or fumbhed for the inprovement of said lands, said irprovcmcnts b€ing done for the City of Racinc by

A.W Oakes & Son, lnc
-------lprma qoniraclofanan'cl

said lands being situated in Racine County, State of Wisconsin, and described as follows (contract number snd

namc ofcontract):

Glen Stre€t Bddge Renovation

City of Racine job #2024076

A.W Oakes Job #241 15

Thc work done and/or rnatcrials furnishcd by thc undersigned for said job is as fotlows:

Site Concrete Work

(descr ibe)

Signature

CFOA/P

Titlc

A.W Oakes & Son, lnc
Firm Namc

Date of this Waiver:

October24th ,2024


